

Results getting delayed due to Covid-19: DHFL

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 13

DEBT-LADEN DEWAN HOUSING Finance Corporation (DHFL) on Friday said there has been a delay in submitting results for the July-September period due to the coronavirus situation. The company is expected to submit the same by month end.

"In view of the COVID-19 pandemic situation, our offices are still working with thin strength, the company is not in a position to submit the audited standalone and consolidated financial statements for the second quarter/half year ended on September 30, 2020 within the time stipulated under regulation of Sebi," DHFL said in a regulatory filing.

The company shall, however, ensure to submit the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020 on or before November 30, 2020, it added.

In a separate filing on the



progress of the corporate resolution process, DHFL said the 12th meeting of the committee of creditors (CoC) was convened on November 12, 2020 through video conferencing and was reconvened on November 13. The matters discussed in the meeting were on updates since the previous CoC meeting, discussion by the CoC on manner of distribution of proceeds and other resolution process-related matter, said the non-banking financial company.

DHFL is the first financial services company which has been sent to NCLT under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code. The company is facing claims of ₹87,031 crore from financial creditors.

Forex reserves at lifetime high

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RESERVES jumped by a massive \$7.779 billion to touch a lifetime high of \$568.494 billion for the week ended November 6, RBI data showed on Friday.

In the previous week ended

October 30, reserves had increased \$183 million to \$560.715 billion. In the reporting week, the jump in reserves was mainly on account of an increase in foreign current assets, a major component of the overall reserves. **PTI**

GIC Re posts ₹230-crore net profit for Sept quarter

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 13

GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION of India (GIC Re) on Friday reported a net profit of ₹230.06 crore for the quarter ended September 2020. The state-owned insurer had posted a net loss of ₹595.44 crore in the corresponding period of the previous financial year.

Its gross premium during July-September 2020 grew to ₹10,651.50 crore, compared with ₹9,459.21 crore in the year-ago period, GIC Re said in a regulatory filing.

Net premium was slightly up at ₹8,846.07 crore, from ₹8,798.70 crore.

However, for the first half ended September of 2020-21, the insurer had a net loss of ₹327.42 crore, which narrowed as compared to ₹486.86 crore in H1 of 2019-20.

Gross premium during July-September 2020 grew to ₹10,651.50 crore, compared with ₹9,459.21 crore in the year-ago period

Global scenario for the insurance industry for 2020-21 has shown weak trends due to the COVID-19 situation for most classes while benefitting a few. As compared to the first quarter of the current financial year, there was a growth in business volume during the second quarter, GIC Re said.

"GIC Re's financials for the half year ended September 30, 2020, have shown indications of positivity and signals turnaround in the near future. Investment income for the first half of 2020-21 has increased significantly. GIC Re's international business has shown a growth rate of 31%," the company said.

The company's gross premium income was ₹26,533.05 crore for first half of this fiscal, compared with ₹30,272.33 crore in the year-ago period. A comparison of the second quarter of this fiscal with the year ago shows an increase of 12.6%, it added.

Investment income grew to ₹3,910.17 crore for the half year, from ₹3,197.01 crore a year ago.

The GIG Re group includes subsidiary companies – GIG Re South Africa, GIC Re Corporate Member, London, and GIC Perestrakhovanie LLC, Moscow.

One International Center Private Limited (formerly Indiabulls Real Estate Company Private Limited)					
Registered Office : Plot No. 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase-V, Gurugram – 122016 (Haryana) Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U70101HR2005PTC077759					
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020 STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020 (Rs. in millions)					
Particulars	Half year ended		Year ended		
	30 September 2020	30 September 2019	31 March 2020	31 March 2019	
	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note 2)	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Total income from operations	1,535.60	1,653.47	3,321.22		
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and exceptional items)	(25.85)	735.70	1,350.89		
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(25.85)	735.70	1,350.89		
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3.09)	730.84	1,249.40		
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3.09)	(4,753.06)	(4,234.50)		
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	38.34	38.34	38.34		
7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	3,451.61	2,936.14	3,454.70		
8. Net Worth*	3,489.95	2,974.48	3,493.04		
9. Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	29,252.44	24,394.04	29,579.16		
10. Debt Equity Ratio**	8.38	8.20	8.47		
11. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (EPS for the half years are not annualised) -Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(0.81)	190.62	325.88		
12. Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA		
13. Debt Service Coverage Ratio***	0.89	1.16	1.10		
14. Interest Service Coverage Ratio****	1.09	1.43	1.36		
* Net worth = Equity share Capital + other equity					
**Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/(Equity + Reserves)					
***Debt service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/(Interest expense + Principal repayment)					
****Interest service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/ Interest expense					
Notes to the Financial Results:					
1 These financial results of One International Center Private Limited (formerly Indiabulls Real Estate Company Private Limited) ('the Company') for the half year ended 30 September 2020 have been approved by the Board of Directors ('the Board') at its meeting held on 13 November 2020. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.					
2 The unaudited figures for the half year ended 30 September 2019 have been prepared by the Company's Management but have not been subjected to audit or review.					
3 ICRAs has assigned the long-term rating of 'A -ve (Stable)' to long-term fund based borrowings of the Company.					
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com)					
5 The name of the Company was changed to 'One International Center Private Limited' from 'Indiabulls Real Estate Company Private Limited' as mentioned in 'Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name' dated 24 June 2020 as issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.					
For and on behalf of Board of					
Place : Mumbai					
Date : 13 November 2020			Director		

TARAI FOODS LIMITED						
REGD OFFICE: 13, HANUMAN ROAD, CONNAUGHT PLACE, NEW DELHI-110001. Tel No.: 011-41018839 CIN No.: L15142DL1990PLC039291 WEBSITE: www.taraifoods.com Email: grvncces.tfi@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (RS. IN LACS)						
Particulars	Quarter ending 30.09.2020	Preceding Quarter ending 30.06.2020	Corresponding Quarter ending 30.09.2019	Year ending 31.03.2020	Year ending 31.03.2019	
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	
1 Total income from operations (net)	94.4	52.2	79.6	299.5	239.3	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.3	-12.6	8.1	-6.3	-13.3	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.3	-12.6	8.1	-8.8	2860.9	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.3	-12.6	8.1	-8.8	2860.9	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.3	-12.6	8.1	-8.0	2860.9	
6 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	1536.41	1536.41	1536.41	1536.41	1536.41	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Debit balance in Profit and Loss A/c as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	448.85	448.85	448.85	448.85	448.85	
8 Basic and Diluted EPS (NOT ANNUALISED)(after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary charges)	0.16	-0.08	0.05	-0.05	18.63	
Basic Diluted	0.16	-0.08	0.05	-0.05	18.63	
Notes:						
1 The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued there under.						
2 The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and were approved at the Board Meeting of the Directors of the company held on 13.11.2020.						
3 The company has its operations of manufacturing of fresh, frozen foods and vegetables and there is no segment to be reported as per IND AS-108						
4 Previous figures have been regrouped, reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period presentation.						
for TARAI FOODS LIMITED Sd/- Dr. R.P. SINGH WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR DIN: 03615102 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER PAN No. AXRP5307K						
Place: Rudrapur						
Date: 13.11.2020						

INDIA FINSEC LIMITED						
CIN: L65923DL1994PLC060827 REGD. OFFICE : D-16, 1ST FLOOR, ABOVE ICICI BANK, PRASHANT VIHAR, SECTOR-14, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085 WEBSITE: www.indiafinsec.com ; EMAIL: indiafinsec@gmail.com ; PHONE - 011-47096097						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020 (IND-AS COMPLIANT) (Rs. in lakhs)						
Sr. no	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4.86	24.61	111.74	442.86	780.44
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(34.09)	(38.57)	(77.02)	204.24	327.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(34.09)	(38.57)	(77.02)	204.24	327.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(34.43)	(38.91)	(77.02)	141.94	327.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	7.48	(5.24)	(77.02)	183.85	361.26
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	1,923.67	1,923.67	1,992.25	2,376.98	2,161.38
8	Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic:	(0.14)	(0.16)	(0.31)	0.57	1.31
	Diluted:	(0.14)	(0.16)	(0.31)	0.57	1.31
NOTES:						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.indiafinsec.com .						
2 The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020.						
3 The consolidated results include those of the subsidiary Company viz. IFL Housing Finance Limited.						
For India Finsec Limited Sd/- Gopal Bansal Chairman & Managing Director DIN:01246420						
Date :12.11.2020						
Place : New Delhi						

RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED						
CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039 Registered Office: Bikaner Building, 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor, Room No.10, Kolkata-700001 Phone : 033-44500500 ; Fax : 033-22420588 email Id: secretarial@rdbindia.com ; Website: www.rdbindia.com						
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	725.27	1,170.87	506.99	928.45	1,505.07	425.97
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	43.71	62.19	90.22	126.13	217.84	223.79
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	43.71	62.19	90.22	126.13	217.84	223.79
Equity Share Capital	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/-each)						
Basic:	0.25	0.36	0.52	0.73	1.26	1.30
Diluted:	0.25	0.36	0.52	0.73	1.26	1.30
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)						
Basic:	0.25	0.36	0.52	0.73	1.26	1.30
Diluted:	0.25	0.36	0.52	0.73	1.26	1.30
Note :						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website (www.rdbindia.com)						
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD Sd/- RAVI PRAKASH PINCHA Director DIN:00094695						
Place: Kolkata						
Date: 13th November,2020						

LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED

CIN : L24117RJ1979PLC002099
REGD. OFFICE : SP-460, MATSYA INDUSTRIAL AREA, ALWAR (RAJASTHAN) - 301030
CORPORATE OFFICE : A - 264, FIRST FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 110024
Tel. : +91-11-46865999, 41627937, Fax : +91-11-46865930, Email : secretarial@lordschlolor.com, Web: www.lordschlolor.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020							(Rs in Lakhs)
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
Total income	4,123.97	2,220.08	5,421.57	6,344.05	11,967.75	20,519.04	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(113.81)	(149.45)	337.34	(263.25)	1,634.63	1,375.78	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(113.81)	(149.45)	337.34	(263.25)	1,634.63	1,375.78	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(83.47)	(108.02)	246.19	(191.48)	1,156.01	1,030.02	
Total comprehensive income for the year [(comprising profit/ (Loss) for the year and other comprehensive income (after tax)]]	(84.75)	(109.30)	246.81	(194.04)	1,157.24	1,024.89	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	2,515.39	
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) :							
a) Basic	(0.33)	(0.43)	0.98	(0.76)	4.60	4.09	
b) Diluted	(0.33)	(0.43)	0.98	(0.76)	4.60	4.09	

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020. The limited review under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.
- As per Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment", the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. Chloro alkali sector/production of Caustic Soda.
- The outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic globally and in India has severely impacted the businesses and economies. There has been disruption in the regular business operations due to the measures taken to curb the impact of the pandemic. The company's plant and office were shut post announcement of the nationwide lockdown. Although the disruption was temporary and the operations of the company have resumed gradually post the lifting of the lockdown but as the pandemic is still going on therefore related financial impact cannot be reasonably estimated at this time.
- Provision for taxation is made at the effective income tax rates.
- Figures of the previous periods have been re-grouped/ re-arranged wherever required.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12.11.2020

For Lords Chloro Alkali Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Virmani
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00758726